## **Town of Dodge Special Board Meeting**

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Dodge, Trempealeau County

The Town Board of the Town of Dodge, Trempealeau County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of a special public meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Dodge for **April 21, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.**, the meeting will start at the Dodge Town Hall and will travel throughout the Town of Dodge to review roads. The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll call/Verification of public notice and approval of agenda of the town board meeting.
- 3. Specific matters for discussion and possible action by town board in open session:
  - 1. Discussion, review and inspection of town roads
  - 2. Discussion and possible action to determine future road work in the town of Dodge
- 4. Future meeting agenda/Discussion and possible action on future town board agenda, including specific items for inclusion on or exclusion from future agenda.
- 5. Adjournment.

Meeting notice posted as follows: Dodge Town Hall, Dodge Post Office and Dodge Town Website (https://townofdodgewi.com) on April 13, 2025.

PUBLIC NOTICE is further given that any changes in the final agenda will be posted at the Dodge Town Hall, window of the side entrance, not later than 24 hours prior to the meeting.